	RM COVER SHEET
PATENT	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents of the new address/est being
 Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
TOMÁŠ ANDRÝSEK (10/05/2007) AND ALEŠ VRÁNA (10/05/2007)	
	Name: <u>IVAX PHARMACEUTICALS S.R.O.</u> Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Street Address:
Addillonal hame(s) of conveying party(les) elleched?	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	OSTRAVSKÁ 29/305
x Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	ODATE TOM TOM
Government Interest Assignment	City: <u>OPAVA-ICOMÁROV</u>
	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>Czech Republic</u> Zip: 747-70
Other	Additional name(s) & address(en) Yes X No
Additional numbers attached	7 Yes XNo
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Shawn P. Foley	parade involved:
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3,41) \$40.00
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,	
LERNER, DAVID, LITTÉNBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3,41) \$ 40.00
LERNER, DAVID, LITTÉNBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP nternal Address: Alty. Dkt.:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
LERNER, DAVID, LITTÉNBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP Itemal Address: Alty. Dkt.: treet Address: 600 South Avenue West	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Alty. Dkt.: Itreet Address: 600 South Avenue West Itreet Address: 600 South Avenue West	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Alty. Dkt.: treet Address: 600 South Avenue West ity:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3,41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Alty. Dkt.: treet Address: 600 South Avenue West ity:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Cate b. Ceposit Account Number 12-1095
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Alty. Dkt.: Itreet Address: 600 South Avenue West Ity:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Cate
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Alty. Dkt.: Intraet Address: 600 South Avenue West Itreet Address: 600 South Avenue West	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Cate b. Ceposit Account Number 12-1095
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP aternal Address: Alty. Dkt.: treet Address: 600 South Avenue West ity:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Cate b. Ceposit Account Number 12-1095
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP aternal Address: Alty. Dkt.: treet Address: 600 South Avenue West ity:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Image: Authorized to be charged by credit card Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: Authorized User Name Image: Authorized User Name

LDLKM

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Options	81 <i>)</i>
	TEVGAL 3.3-031	
Whereas, I, <u>T</u> omáš Andrýsek		
Nová čtvrť 152, Branka u Opavy 747 41, Czech Republic		<u> </u>
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa	new and useful improvements in	
CRYSTALLIZATION INHIBITOR AND ITS USE IN GE		
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate		<u> </u>
Application Number		
for which an application for a United States Letters Paten	was executed by me on	
		'
X for which an International Application was filed on	<u>March 16, 2006</u> , as	
PCT/US2006/009859, designating the United	States.	
And		
Whereas, IVAX Pharmaceuticals s.r.o.		
a corporation of Czech Republic herein referred to as "assignee"	whose mailing address is	
Ostravská 29/305; Opava- Kornárov 747 70; CZECH REPU		
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa IOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> of		. -
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I	ollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the r	ecelpt whe
Signee my entire right title and interact for the United Orthon	as assignor nereby sell, assign and s	et over to a
ssignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State	s of America and all other countries	in and to a
vention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or	iginal, divisional, continuation, substit	tute or reis
opircations and patents applied for or granted therefor in the L	Inited States of America and all other	r countrioe
aid invention, including without limitation all applications and pr	uents for said invention Maiming priori	tu ar hanafi
ne aloresaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, an	t including all claims for damages by	resear of a
introgement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its	OWN use and the use of its successor	e secione -
gai representatives, and including the right to claim such prior	ity or benefit and the Commissioner /	of Datante -
rademarks is nereby authorized and requested to issue all pat	ents on said improvements or resultio	a tharaftan
are assignee nerein, as assignee of the entire interest th	Prein: and the undersigned for mo-	and my la
epieserilatives, neirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenan	Without further remuneration, to ever	uta and dali
in original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicatio	ns for Letters Patent on said improve	ments and
issignifients thereof to said assignee of its assigns, to commun	icate to said assignee or its represent	ancina ang
nown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whene	ver requested to toctify in any interfer	ativas all fo
egal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents m	ver reducated, to teamy in any intellet	atives all fa
I rightful oaths, and to do generally everything percessary to air	av become involved to size all lavel.	oncor or of
A service and the set and any over striking theoregably to bid	ay become involved, to sign all lawful	ences or of
btain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, th	l assignee its successore essions on	ences or ot papers, ma
internation for said improvements in all countries the	l assignee its successore essions on	ences or ot papers, ma
ind paid by said assignee.	l assignee, its successors, assigns an a expenses incident to said application	ences or ot papers, ma d nominees ns to be bo
ind paid by said assignee. As assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title	assignee, its successors, assigns an expenses incident to said application and interest in United States Provision	ences or ot papers, ma d nominees ns to be bo
as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title lo. 60/664,826, filed March 21, 2005, and in the invention disclo	I assignee, its successors, assigns an a expenses incident to said application and interest in United States Provision sed thereto in all countries of the work	ences or ot papers, ma d nominees ns to be bo nal Applicat
as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title lo 60/664,826, filed <u>March 21, 2005</u> , and in the invention disclo ght to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/664,82 6	I assignee, its successors, assigns an a expenses incident to said application and interest in United States Provision sed thereto in all countries of the work	ences or ot papers, ma d nominees ns to be bo nal Applicat
as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title lo 60/664,826, filed <u>March 21, 2005</u> , and in the invention disclo ght to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/664,82 6	I assignee, its successors, assigns an a expenses incident to said application and interest in United States Provision sed thereto in all countries of the work	ences or ot papers, ma d nominees ns to be bo nal Applicat
as assignor, hereby assign to said improvements in all countries, th as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title lo 60/664,826, filed <u>March 21, 2005</u> , and in the invention disclo ght to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/664,826 orld.	l assignee, its successors, assigns an a expenses incident to said application and interest in United States Provision sed thereto in all countries of the work pursuant to any law or treaty in the co	ences or ot papers, ma d nominees ns to be bo nal Applicat d including ountries of
In the patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title lo 60/664,826 , filed <u>March 21, 2005</u> , and in the invention disclo ght to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/664,826 world.	l assignee, its successors, assigns an a expenses incident to said application and interest in United States Provision sed thereto in all countries of the work pursuant to any law or treaty in the co	ences or ot papers, ma d nominees ns to be bo nal Applicat d including ountries of
as assignor, hereby assign to said improvements in all countries, the as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title lo 60/664,826, filed <u>March 21, 2005</u> , and in the invention disclo ght to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/664,826 orld. nd I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the hen known.	I assignee, its successors, assigns an a expenses incident to said application and interest in United States Provision sed thereto in all countries of the work pursuant to any law or treaty in the co filing date and application number of sa	ences or ot papers, ma d nominees ns to be bo nal Applicat d including ountries of
as assignor, hereby assign to said improvements in all countries, the as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title lo 60/664,826, filed <u>March 21, 2005</u> , and in the invention disclo ght to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/664,826 orld. nd I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the hen known.	I assignee, its successors, assigns an a expenses incident to said application and interest in United States Provision sed thereto in all countries of the work pursuant to any law or treaty in the co filing date and application number of sa	ences or ot papers, ma d nominees ns to be bo nal Applicat d including ountries of
as assignor, hereby assign to said improvements in all countries, the as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title lo 60/664,826, filed <u>March 21, 2005</u> , and in the invention disclo ght to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/664,826 orld. nd I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the hen known.	I assignee, its successors, assigns an a expenses incident to said application and interest in United States Provision sed thereto in all countries of the work pursuant to any law or treaty in the co filing date and application number of sa	ences or ot papers, ma d nominees ns to be bo nal Applicat d including ountries of t
as assignor, hereby assign to said improvements in all countries, the as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title lo 60/664,826, filed <u>March 21, 2005</u> , and in the invention disclo ght to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/664,826 orld. nd I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the hen known.	l assignee, its successors, assigns an a expenses incident to said application and interest in United States Provision sed thereto in all countries of the work pursuant to any law or treaty in the co	ences or ot papers, ma d nominees ns to be bo nal Applicat d including ountries of t
biain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the nd paid by said assignee. as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title o 60/664,826, filed <u>March 21, 2005</u> , and in the invention disclo ght to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/664,826 orld. nd I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the hen known. $\underline{5.10.2007}$ Date	I assignee, its successors, assigns an a expenses incident to said application and interest in United States Provision sed thereto in all countries of the work pursuant to any law or treaty in the co filing date and application number of sa	ences or ot papers, ma d nominees ns to be bo nal Applicat d including ountries of t
as assignor, hereby assign to said improvements in all countries, the as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title lo 60/664,826, filed <u>March 21, 2005</u> , and in the invention disclo ght to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/664,826 orld. nd I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the hen known.	I assignee, its successors, assigns an a expenses incident to said application and interest in United States Provision sed thereto in all countries of the work pursuant to any law or treaty in the co filing date and application number of sa	ences or ot papers, ma d nominees ns to be bo nal Applicat d including ountries of t
bitain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the nd paid by said assignee. as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title lo 60/664,826, filed <u>March 21, 2005</u> , and in the invention disclo ght to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/664,826 orld. and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the then known. $\underbrace{510.2007}_{Date}$	I assignee, its successors, assigns an a expenses incident to said application and interest in United States Provision sed thereto in all countries of the work pursuant to any law or treaty in the co filing date and application number of sa	ences or ot papers, ma d nominees ns to be bo nal Applicat d including ountries of t
biain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the nd paid by said assignee. as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title lo 60/664,826, filed <u>March 21, 2005</u> , and in the invention disclo ght to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/664,826 forld. nd I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the then known. $\underbrace{516.2007}_{Date}$	I assignee, its successors, assigns an a expenses incident to said application and interest in United States Provision sed thereto in all countries of the work pursuant to any law or treaty in the co filing date and application number of sa	ences or ot papers, ma d nominees ns to be bo nal Applicat d including ountries of t
biain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the nd paid by said assignee. as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title lo 60/664,826, filed <u>March 21, 2005</u> , and in the invention disclo ght to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/664,826 orld. nd I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the then known. $\underbrace{510.200 7}_{Date}$	I assignee, its successors, assigns an a expenses incident to said application and interest in United States Provision sed thereto in all countries of the work pursuant to any law or treaty in the co filing date and application number of sa	ences or ot papers, ma d nominees ns to be bo nal Applicat d including ountries of
Joint patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the nd paid by said assignee. as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title o 60/664,826, filed March 21, 2005, and in the invention disclo ght to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/664,826 orld. nd I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the hen known. <u>5. /0.2007</u> Date <u>Min</u>	I assignee, its successors, assigns an a expenses incident to said application and interest in United States Provision sed thereto in all countries of the work pursuant to any law or treaty in the co filing date and application number of sa	ences or of papers, ma d nominees ns to be bo nal Applicat d including ountries of
Justice of the protection for said improvements in all countries, the indication protection for said assignee. as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title b 60/664,826, filed March 21, 2005, and in the invention disclopht to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/664,826 b 60/664,826, filed March 21, 2005, and in the invention disclopht to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/664,826 b 60/664,826, filed March 21, 2005, and in the invention disclopht to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/664,826 b 60/664,826, filed March 21, 2007 Date	I assignee, its successors, assigns an a expenses incident to said application and interest in United States Provision sed thereto in all countries of the work pursuant to any law or treaty in the co filing date and application number of sa	ences or o papers, m d nominee ns to be bo nal Applica d including ountries of

PATENT REEL: 021704 FRAME: 0164

ASSIGNMENT OF LITH ITV ADDUCATION	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	TEVGAL 3.3-031
Whereas, I, Aleš Vrána	
<u>Stypova 5; Opava 747 07; CZECH REPUBLIC</u>	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	
CRYSTALLIZATION INHIBITOR AND ITS USE IN G	ELATIN CAPSULES
for which an application for a United States Letters Pat	tent was filed on
Application Number	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	nt was executed by me or
x for which an International Application was filed on	
	d States.
Nhereas,IVAX Pharmaceuticals s.r.o.	
a corporation of Czech Republic herein referred to as "assignee	whose mailing address is
Ostravská 29/305; Opava- Komárov 747 70; CZECH REPU	
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u>	ame;
s acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Stat invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the aid invention, including without limitation all applications and p re aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, an infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its egal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pa-	es of America and all other countries in and to s original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss United States of America and all other countries, patents for said invention claiming priority or benefin nd including all claims for damages by reason of p s own use and the use of its successors, assigns a prive or benefit and the Commissioner of Patenta a
Il original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicati ssignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commu- nown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when igal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents r Il rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to ai btain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, t nd paid by said assignee. as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right title	herein; and the undersigned for me and my le nt without further remuneration, to execute and deli ons for Letters Patent or said improvements and nicate to said assignee or its representatives all fa ever requested, to testify in any interferences or oth nay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, ma id assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the expenses incident to said applications to be bor
I original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicati ssignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commu- nown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when igal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents r II rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a btain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, t nd paid by said assignee. as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title o 60/664,826 , filed <u>March 21, 2005</u> , and in the invention disclight to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/664,82 orld.	herein; and the undersigned for me and my le- nt without further remuneration, to execute and deli- ons for Letters Patent or said improvements and nicate to said assignee or its representatives all fa ever requested, to testify in any interferences or off nay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, ma- id assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the expenses incident to said applications to be bor e and interest in United States Provisional Applications osed thereto in all countries of the world including to 6 pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the said to any law
Il original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicati ssignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commun nown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when igal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents r Il rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a btain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, t as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title o 60/664,826 , filed <u>March 21, 2005</u> , and in the invention discl ght to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/664,82 orld, and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the hen known.	herein; and the undersigned for me and my le- nt without further remuneration, to execute and deli- ons for Letters Patent or said improvements and nicate to said assignee or its representatives all fa- ever requested, to testify in any interferences or oth nay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, ma- id assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the expenses incident to said applications to be bor e and interest in United States Provisional Applications osed thereto in all countries of the world including to a pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the e filing date and application number of said applications
In original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to community of the undersigned respecting said improvements, when any proceedings in which any of said applications or patents relating proceedings in which any of said applications or patents relating proceedings in which any of said applications or patents relating proceedings in which any of said applications or patents relating proceedings in which any of said applications or patents relating proceedings in which any of said applications or patents relating proceedings in which any of said applications or patents relating proceedings in which any of said applications or patents relating proceedings in which any of said applications or patents relating proceedings in which any of said applications or patents relating proceedings in which any of said applications or patents relating proceedings in which any of said applications or patents relating proceedings in which any of said applications or patents relating proceedings in which any of said applications or patents relating proceedings in which any of said applications or patents relating proceedings in which any of said applications or patents relating proceedings in the proceedings of the claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/664,82 orld.	herein; and the undersigned for me and my le- nt without further remuneration, to execute and deli- ons for Letters Patent or said improvements and nicate to said assignee or its representatives all fa- ever requested, to testify in any interferences or off nay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, ma- id assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the expenses incident to said applications to be bor e and interest in United States Provisional Applications osed thereto in all countries of the world including to a pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the e filling date and application number of said applications affining date and application number of said applications and the said applications applications and applications applications applications applications applications applications application applications applied applications applications applications applications applied applied applications applied app
Il original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicati ssignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commun nown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when igal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents r Il rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a btain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, t as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title o 60/664,826 , filed <u>March 21, 2005</u> , and in the invention discl ght to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/664,82 orld, and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the hen known.	herein; and the undersigned for me and my le- nt without further remuneration, to execute and deli- ons for Letters Patent or said improvements and nicate to said assignee or its representatives all fa- ever requested, to testify in any interferences or oth nay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, ma- id assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the expenses incident to said applications to be bor e and interest in United States Provisional Applications osed thereto in all countries of the world including to a pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the e filing date and application number of said applications
In original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to community of the undersigned respecting said improvements, when any proceedings in which any of said applications or patents relating proceedings in which any of said applications or patents relating proceedings in which any of said applications or patents relating proceedings in which any of said applications or patents relating proceedings in which any of said applications or patents relating proceedings in which any of said applications or patents relating proceedings in which any of said applications or patents relating proceedings in which any of said applications or patents relating proceedings in which any of said applications or patents relating proceedings in which any of said applications or patents relating proceedings in which any of said applications or patents relating proceedings in which any of said applications or patents relating proceedings in which any of said applications or patents relating proceedings in which any of said applications or patents relating proceedings in which any of said applications or patents relating proceedings in which any of said applications or patents relating proceedings in the proceedings of the claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/664,82 orld.	herein; and the undersigned for me and my le- nt without further remuneration, to execute and deli- ons for Letters Patent or said improvements and nicate to said assignee or its representatives all fa- ever requested, to testify in any interferences or off nay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, ma- id assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the expenses incident to said applications to be bor e and interest in United States Provisional Applications osed thereto in all countries of the world including to a pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the e filling date and application number of said applications affining date and application number of said applications and the said applications applications and applications applications applications applications applications applications application applications applied applications applications applications applications applied applied applications applied app
I original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application is signments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communow to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when the undersigned respecting said applications or patents in gal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents is to do generally everything necessary to a brain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the paid by said assignee. as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, tittle or 60/664,826 , filed <u>March 21, 2005</u> , and in the invention disclight to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/664,82 orld. and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the hen known. <u>5-10.2007</u> Date <u>Muthers</u> Witness	herein; and the undersigned for me and my le- nt without further remuneration, to execute and deli- ons for Letters Patent or said improvements and nicate to said assignee or its representatives all fa- ever requested, to testify in any interferences or off nay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, ma- id assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the expenses incident to said applications to be bor e and interest in United States Provisional Applications osed thereto in all countries of the world including to a pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the e filling date and application number of said applications affining date and application number of said applications and the said applications applications and applications applications applications applications applications applications application applications applied applications applications applications applications applied applied applications applied app
I original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicati ssignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commun nown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when igal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents r Il rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a btain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, t as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title o 60/664,826 , filed <u>March 21, 2005</u> , and in the invention discl ght to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/664,82 orld, md I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the hen known.	herein; and the undersigned for me and my le- nt without further remuneration, to execute and deli- ons for Letters Patent or said improvements and nicate to said assignee or its representatives all fa- ever requested, to testify in any interferences or off nay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, ma- id assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the expenses incident to said applications to be bor e and interest in United States Provisional Applications osed thereto in all countries of the world including to a pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the e filling date and application number of said applications affining date and application number of said applications and the said applications applications and applications applications applications applications applications applications application applications applied applications applications applications applications applied applied applications applied app
as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee and covenal bit original, divisional. continuation, reissue and other application ssignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commun nown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when igal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents or gal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents or il rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a btain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the hold paid by said assignee. as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, tittle o 60/664,826, filed <u>March 21, 2005</u> , and in the invention disclight to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/664,82 orld, and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the hen known. <u>5-10.2007</u> Date <u>Mathew</u> <u>Zdeněk Malinka</u>	herein; and the undersigned for me and my le- nt without further remuneration, to execute and deli- ons for Letters Patent or said improvements and nicate to said assignee or its representatives all fa- ever requested, to testify in any interferences or off nay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, ma- id assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the expenses incident to said applications to be bor e and interest in United States Provisional Applications osed thereto in all countries of the world including to a pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the e filling date and application number of said applications affining date and application number of said applications and the said applications applications and applications applications applications applications applications applications application applications applied applications applications applications applications applied applied applications applied app

RECORDED: 10/20/2008

PATENT REEL: 021704 FRAME: 0165